SAHID A., NATAWIGENA W.D., HERSANTI & SUDARJAT 2018: Laboratory
rearing of Sycanus annulicornis (Hemiptera: Reduviidae) on two species of prey:
Differences in its biology and efficiency as a predator of the nettle caterpillar pest
Setothosea asigna (Lepidoptera: Limacodidae). — Eur. J. Entomol. 115: 208-216.

Supplementary Materials

@) )

Fig. S2. S. annulicornis preying on Crocidolomia pavonana larvae: (a) nymph of third
instar, (b) adult.



(b)

Fig. S3. S. annulicornis preying on Tenebrio molitor larvae: (a) nymph of fifth instar, (b)
adult.

Fig. S4. S. annulicornis preying on Setothosea asigna larvae: (a) 5™ instar nymph, (b)
adult.



Fig. S5. S. annulicornis piercing and sucking a larger caterpillar in the laboratory.



Table S1. Number of T. molitor consumed by the nymphs and adults of S. annulicornis.

— © M~
b I b
m mo|lo|loxt|t|0|o|o|o|t|t|@Clx|oin oI o t|lomt|o|Clo oo o[ |C|d|[d [N m s~
o (Y| NNNIA AN NN A A S 4 A N0 N0 S S A NS A N H NN NS00 SESE LD | SEI NP 4 D (D~ S0 L0 SE Lo |~ L0
M OO0 |0|0|0|O(O|0O|0|0|0(O|~|O|I0|I0O0O|0|0|I00|0|0|I0|0(0O N |O|I0|O(0|0|0|0|0O(0O|0|0|0|0O|v|O|0o|o(oj0|0|0|Oo O
o~ ] <
o o o
MO |HA | A A A A || O OO0 | OO0 |I0|0O|Hd[HOO0|0|O0|O|O O OO0 |H OO0 |O | OO0 |dH|O|O|d O
OIO|H OO0 |0|0|O|d|d|dH|O|O O|0O|0O|0|0|0|O(HO|O|H|O|O O|O0O0O|I0|0|HOO(O|O || —ANO|O || ||
OO | OO|dd|d|O|O|O|d| OO |d|d|d OO || O —AO|H|O|H || |dH|O || OO —AO(HO|O|O|O(OC «d
c
2 . . .
8 a a a
c n n n
@ +H +H +H
mA.O10OOOO010000NOl11001001010N0102000000000N011111011
- < < <
) L L L
> = = =
a
M| OO0 |0|0|0|0(O|dH|O|O|d O|I0I0O|d|d|dH|O|d | dH|O|H|O(O O O0C0O|I0|0O|H|H(N|H|O || OHO|d|H|O|N(O O
N|O|O|O(O|0|0|0|0O|O|O|O|O|Oo O|O|HO|0O|0|0O(0|0|0|0|O| —AlHA|HA|A|N|[N[HO|O|O|H|O|O NO(H|dH|O|H|O|H O
—A|O|O|0O(0O|0|0O|0|0O|(O|0O|O|O|Oo Al HO|H| OO0 |H|O|O|O O|OO(dH|O|0|O|HO|d|d|O| —A|HO|O|O|O ||
ey
5
S e S —
n [+ 3] [ [
g8 8 2 5 2
o i= £ £ £
° 5 3 2 2 £
WS - N ™ Al
@)




Mean

0.71
0.57
0.57
0.71
0.60+0.10

0.71
1.00
0.43
1.43
0.86
1.00
0.71
0.71
1.14
0.57
1.43
0.57
1.14
0.90+0.32

2.14
1.29
1.86
1.29
271
2.00
1.43
271
1.14
3.14
1.29
1.86
2.00
1.91+0.64

3.29
3.29
3.00
3.29
3.57
3.00
3.24
3.24
3.57
3.57
3.14
3.14
3.14
3.29+0.22

MEAN

Day of observation

MEAN = S.D.

MEAN * S.D.

MEAN = S.D.

Development

stages

4% instar

5 instar

Male

Female




Table S2. Number of C. pavonana consumed by the nymphs and adults of S.

annulicornis.

N <t Te)
N b b
m ~ mo|dom|lo|lolo|lo|d[d[m|C oM~ dINmo|d|dld|d|o PN N mdld|o(d|o|OInd|Nom|d|m|o|
D OIS NSNS Q 00|00 100N (M~ || | (WWDL0IM (L0 S|SNP40 (000 (S|S0 M| 4|00 SN (S0 (M~
M OO0 |0|0|OO|0O|0|0|0O|OO|N|OC|O|IO(OO|0|0 OO0 |0|0|I0O|N|OCIO|I0|0O|O|O(O|0|0|O|OIO|IO0OIMm|O|O|O|o|0|0|O|Oo
© © ©
o o o
M~ OO |H|IOO|Hd|d|Hd || |O | OlH OO |H|O|O|O|(H|O|Hd|| O|H OO0 |0O|O ||| || Ol | |H|O|O|(H|O
OO0 |I0O0|0O|H|Hd|H|O|O|H|O|O —AO|H ||| H|O|O|(H|H|O| | Al | [ H|O|(H| OO ||| —A| OO |O| |||
OHO|IO|Hd|HdA|H| OO ||| |H|O OlHOIO|I0O|IO|Hd|H|O|Hd|[dH|O|H A A O ||| HA|O ||| ||| Ol |H|O|H|O|H|O
> Z P4 =z
MDA || A OO ||| | ||| OlHO|IO|O|O|H|OO|H|O|O|H O|I0O(Hd|Hd|[H|O(H|O(O|H|O|O| Ol || OO0
Njo|H|o|lojo|o|d|d|d|d|d|d|o Alo|dd || || ||| A ||| —d|o|o|d|o|d|o|d|d|o|dd|d|dd oo
—Alo|d|o|d|o|o|d|ld|d|d|o|d|o Old|d|d|d | |o|d|d ||| Al | |o|d|o|d|o|d|d|d|o|d Al oo
-
c
[«5] — —_ — —_
E 9 S = 8 s
c @ 1] %] @ @
o2 i= £ A= £
5 5 2 ) ]
2 d 2, e, s
o




Mean

0.71
0.71
0.43
0.71
0.86
0.65+0.15

0.57
1.00
0.57
0.71
1.00
0.43
0.86
1.00
0.57
1.00
0.86
1.00
1.00
0.81+0.21

1.43
2.00
2.00
2.14
1.57
1.71
1.29
1.57
2.29
1.86
1.57
2.29
1.71
1.80+0.32

2.86
2.57
2.86
3.29
3.14
3.14
2.57
2.57
271
2.57
3.29
3.14
3.14
2.91+0.29

Day

MEAN

MEAN

MEAN

MEAN

Development

stages

4% instar

5 instar

Male

Female




Table S3. Predation ability (number of larvae killed) of nymphs and adults of S.

annulicornis on S. asigna larvae for six continuous days.

Day of observation

Replication

Development stages

[N NoNo)

OO oo

[N oo N

OO oo

[N oo N

o O oo

—ANMm<

1t instar

L B B B |

o O oo

OO —-HO

OO oo

OO oo

o O oo

M < O ©

2" instar

OO

OO0 000

O NOO—HO

OO OO oo

OO OO OoOOo

OO OO oo

AN M< O ©

3 instar

4% instar

OO -0

ANMOMANANAN

M AN N

= AN

L B B B B |

O O

NI IO O

5 instar

— O

— N

o <

Adult



