

SAHID A., NATAWIGENA W.D., HERSANTI & SUDARJAT 2018: Laboratory rearing of *Sycanus annulicornis* (Hemiptera: Reduviidae) on two species of prey: Differences in its biology and efficiency as a predator of the nettle caterpillar pest *Setothosea asigna* (Lepidoptera: Limacodidae). — *Eur. J. Entomol.* **115**: 208–216.

Supplementary Materials



Fig. S1. Egg batch laid by *Sycanus annulicornis*.



(a)



(b)

Fig. S2. *S. annulicornis* preying on *Crocidolomia pavonana* larvae: (a) nymph of third instar, (b) adult.



(a)



(b)

Fig. S3. *S. annulicornis* preying on *Tenebrio molitor* larvae: (a) nymph of fifth instar, (b) adult.



(a)



(b)

Fig. S4. *S. annulicornis* preying on *Setothosea asigna* larvae: (a) 5th instar nymph, (b) adult.



Fig. S5. *S. annulicornis* piercing and sucking a larger caterpillar in the laboratory.

Table S1. Number of *T. molitor* consumed by the nymphs and adults of *S. annulicornis*.

Development stages	Day of observation							Mean
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1 st instar	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	0.43
	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0.29
	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0.29
	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0.29
	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0.14
	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0.14
	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0.43
	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0.29
	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0.29
	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0.29
	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0.14
	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0.14
	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	0.43
	MEAN ± S.D.							0.27 ± 0.11
2 nd instar	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.14
	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0.29
	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0.57
	1	0	1	1	1	0	0	0.57
	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0.29
	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0.57
	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	0.43
	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	0.43
	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0.14
	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0.29
	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	0.43
	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0.14
	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0.29
	MEAN ± S.D.							0.35 ± 0.16
3 rd instar	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0.29
	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0.29
	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0.29
	1	1	0	2	0	0	1	0.71
	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0.43
	0	2	0	0	1	0	1	0.57
	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0.57
	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	0.43
	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	0.43
	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0.57
	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0.43
	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0.29
	1	0	2	0	0	1	1	0.71
	MEAN ± S.D.							0.46 ± 0.17
4 th instar	1	2	0	0	1	1	0	0.71
	1	0	1	1	0	2	0	0.71
	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	0.43
	0	1	1	1	0	0	1	0.57
	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0.57
	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0.43
	1	0	2	0	0	1	0	0.57
	1	1	0	1	0	1	1	0.71
	1	0	0	1	1	1	0	0.57

Development stages	Day of observation							Mean
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
4 th instar	2	0	0	1	0	1	1	0.71
	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0.57
	1	0	1	0	1	1	0	0.57
	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	0.71
	MEAN							0.60 ± 0.10
5 th instar	2	0	1	0	2	0	0	0.71
	2	0	1	1	1	0	2	1.00
	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0.43
	2	1	1	2	1	2	1	1.43
	0	1	1	1	0	2	1	0.86
	1	1	1	1	0	2	1	1.00
	2	0	1	0	1	0	1	0.71
	1	1	0	1	0	1	1	0.71
	2	0	1	1	1	1	2	1.14
	2	0	1	0	1	0	0	0.57
	1	2	1	1	2	1	2	1.43
	1	0	0	2	0	0	1	0.57
	2	0	1	1	1	2	1	1.14
MEAN ± S.D.							0.90 ± 0.32	
Male	2	1	2	2	3	2	3	2.14
	3	1	0	1	2	1	1	1.29
	1	2	3	3	2	0	2	1.86
	1	1	3	1	1	1	1	1.29
	3	2	3	2	2	4	3	2.71
	1	2	3	2	1	1	4	2.00
	1	0	1	2	2	1	3	1.43
	2	3	4	2	4	1	3	2.71
	2	0	1	1	2	1	1	1.14
	2	3	4	3	3	3	4	3.14
	2	0	1	1	3	1	1	1.29
	1	2	4	2	2	1	1	1.86
	2	2	4	1	2	1	2	2.00
MEAN ± S.D.							1.91 ± 0.64	
Female	4	2	4	4	3	2	4	3.29
	3	3	4	4	4	2	3	3.29
	3	3	4	3	2	4	2	3.00
	3	3	4	4	3	2	4	3.29
	3	3	4	4	4	3	4	3.57
	1	3	4	4	4	2	3	3.00
	2	3	4	4	4	2	3	3.24
	3	3	4	4	2	2	4	3.24
	4	3	4	4	4	3	3	3.57
	3	3	4	4	4	3	4	3.57
	3	3	4	2	3	4	3	3.14
	3	2	4	3	4	2	4	3.14
	4	2	4	4	4	3	4	3.14
MEAN ± S.D.							3.29 ± 0.22	

Table S2. Number of *C. pavonana* consumed by the nymphs and adults of *S. annulicornis*.

Development stages	Day							Mean
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1 st instar	0	0	1	1	1	0	1	0.57
	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0.43
	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0.29
	1	0	1	1	1	0	1	0.71
	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0.29
	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0.43
	1	1	1	1	0	1	1	0.86
	1	1	1	1	0	1	1	0.86
	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	0.86
	0	1	1	0	1	1	1	0.71
	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	0.71
	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0.43
	MEAN							0.62 ± 0.22
2 nd instar	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0.43
	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0.57
	1	1	0	1	0	1	0	0.57
	1	1	0	1	0	1	0	0.57
	1	1	0	1	0	1	1	0.71
	1	1	0	1	0	1	0	0.57
	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0.43
	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0.43
	1	1	0	1	0	1	1	0.71
	1	1	1	0	1	1	0	0.71
	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	0.71
	1	1	0	1	0	1	1	0.71
	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	0.86
MEAN							0.62 ± 0.14	
3 rd instar	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0.57
	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	0.71
	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0.57
	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0.57
	1	0	1	0	1	1	0	0.57
	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	0.43
	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	0.43
	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	0.43
	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	0.71
	1	0	1	0	1	1	1	0.71
	1	1	0	1	1	1	1	0.86
	0	1	0	1	1	1	1	0.71
	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	0.86
MEAN							0.63 ± 0.15	
4 th instar	1	1	0	1	0	1	0	0.57
	1	0	1	1	1	0	1	0.71
	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0.57
	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	0.43
	1	1	0	1	1	1	0	0.71
	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0.43
	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	0.86
	1	1	1	1	0	1	0	0.71

Development stages	Day							Mean
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
4 th instar	1	1	0	1	0	1	1	0.71
	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0.71
	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0.43
	1	0	1	0	1	1	1	0.71
	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	0.86
	MEAN							0.65 ± 0.15
5 th instar	0	1	0	1	0	1	1	0.57
	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1.00
	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0.57
	1	1	1	1	0	1	0	0.71
	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1.00
	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	0.43
	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	0.86
	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1.00
	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0.57
	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1.00
	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	0.86
	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1.00
MEAN							0.81 ± 0.21	
Male	2	1	2	2	1	2	0	1.43
	2	2	2	3	2	2	1	2.00
	2	2	2	2	1	3	2	2.00
	1	3	2	2	2	2	3	2.14
	3	1	3	0	2	1	1	1.57
	2	2	1	2	1	2	2	1.71
	2	1	2	1	1	1	1	1.29
	1	1	3	0	2	2	2	1.57
	3	2	3	1	2	2	3	2.29
	2	2	1	2	1	2	3	1.86
	1	2	2	1	2	2	1	1.57
	3	2	2	2	2	3	2	2.29
2	1	3	0	2	2	2	1.71	
MEAN							1.80 ± 0.32	
Female	3	2	2	3	3	3	4	2.86
	2	2	3	4	3	2	2	2.57
	3	3	3	2	3	3	3	2.86
	3	4	2	4	3	4	3	3.29
	3	2	4	4	3	3	3	3.14
	2	3	3	4	3	3	4	3.14
	3	2	3	2	3	3	2	2.57
	2	3	2	3	2	3	3	2.57
	3	3	2	3	3	3	2	2.71
	3	3	2	4	1	3	2	2.57
	3	4	3	3	3	4	3	3.29
	3	3	3	3	4	3	3	3.14
2	3	4	3	3	4	3	3.14	
MEAN							2.91 ± 0.29	

Table S3. Predation ability (number of larvae killed) of nymphs and adults of *S. annulicornis* on *S. asigna* larvae for six continuous days.

Development stages	Replication	Day of observation					
		1	2	3	4	5	6
1 st instar	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
	4	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5	0	0	0	0	0	0
	6	0	0	0	0	0	0
2 nd instar	1	0	0	0	1	0	1
	2	0	0	0	2	1	0
	3	0	0	0	0	0	1
	4	0	0	0	0	0	1
	5	0	0	0	1	0	1
	6	0	0	0	0	0	1
3 rd instar	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	2	0	0	0	2	1	0
	3	0	0	0	0	0	1
	4	0	0	0	0	0	1
	5	0	0	0	1	0	1
	6	0	0	0	0	0	1
4 th instar	1	0	0	0	1	0	0
	2	0	1	1	0	1	0
	3	0	0	1	0	1	0
	4	0	0	1	0	0	1
	5	0	1	1	0	1	0
	6	0	0	0	1	0	0
5 th instar	1	0	2	2	0	2	2
	2	1	1	1	3	2	0
	3	1	1	1	2	3	0
	4	0	1	2	1	2	1
	5	0	1	1	1	2	1
	6	1	1	1	2	2	0
Adult	1	1	1	1	1	2	1
	2	0	1	1	1	1	1
	3	1	2	1	1	1	1
	4	0	2	1	1	2	1
	5	1	1	1	2	0	1
	6	0	2	1	1	2	1